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The Mississippi State University Extension Service provides research-based information, educational programs, 
and consultation focused on issues and needs of the people of Mississippi, enabling them to make informed 
decisions for themselves, their families, their businesses, and their communities.

The Smith-Lever Act of 1914 established the Cooperative Extension System, a publicly funded, informal 
educational system that links the U.S. Department of Agriculture, the land-grant university system, and 
individual counties. Extension provides current research and educational information to individuals in all 82 
Mississippi counties. 

Agriculture, natural resources, family and consumer education, continuing education, and 4-H youth 
development are Extension’s five major areas of responsibility and expertise.

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF

Dr. Gary Jackson
Director

(662) 325-3036 

Dr. Steve Martin
Associate Director

Agriculture and Natural Resources
(662) 325-3036  

Dr. Paula Threadgill
Associate Director

Family and Consumer Sciences, 
4-H Youth Development, 

and Center for Continuing Education 
(662) 325-3032  

Richard Swann
Assistant to the Director 
and Fiscal Administrator

(662) 325-8270
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AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS
(community leadership, economic development)

Dr. Alan Barefield
(662) 325-7995
alan.barefield@msstate.edu

(agribusiness, economic development)
Dr. James Barnes
(662) 325-2750
james.barnes@msstate.edu

(agribusiness)
Dr. Elizabeth Canales
(662) 325-2750
elizabeth.canales@msstate.edu

(policy, Farm Bill)
Dr. Keith Coble
(662) 325-2750
keith.coble@msstate.edu

(horticultural marketing)
Dr. Alba Collart
(662) 325-0413
alba.collart@msstate.edu

(commodity marketing, livestock economics, 
risk management)

Dr. Josh Maples
(662) 325-2750
josh.maples@msstate.edu

(seafood economics)
Dr. Ben Posadas
(228) 546-1024
ben.posadas@msstate.edu

AGRITOURISM
William Poindexter
(662) 325-3141 
william.poindexter@msstate.edu

Dr. Becky Smith
(662) 325-2750
becky.smith@msstate.edu

ANIMAL HEALTH
(veterinary doctors, veterinary college)

Dr. Carla Huston
(662) 325-1183 
carla.huston@msstate.edu 

BEEF CATTLE
Dr. John Blanton
(662) 325-3516
john.blanton@msstate.edu

Dr. Brandi Karisch
(662) 325-7465
brandi.karisch@msstate.edu

Dr. Jane Parish
(662) 566-2201
j.parish@msstate.edu

Dr. Daniel Rivera
(601) 403-8777
daniel.rivera@msstate.edu

BEEKEEPING
Dr. Jeffrey Harris
(662) 325-2085
jeff.harris@msstate.edu

BIOFUELS (CROPS)
Dr. Rocky Lemus
(662) 325-7718
rocky.lemus@msstate.edu

Dr. Brett Rushing
(601) 683-2084
brett.rushing@msstate.edu

James Wooten
(662) 325-3603
james.wooten@msstate.edu 

BIOTECHNOLOGY
(genetic engineering, genetic modification)

Dr. Jeff Dean
(662) 325-2085
jeff.dean@msstate.edu

CATFISH
(aquaculture)

Dr. Jimmy Avery
(662) 686-3273
jimmy.avery@msstate.edu

CHILDREN AND PARENTING
Dr. Louise Davis
(662) 325-3083
led3@msstate.edu
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CITY AND COUNTY GOVERNMENT 
(county elections) 

Jason Camp
(662) 325-3141
jason.camp@msstate.edu

(training, elected officials)
Sumner Davis
(662) 325-3141
sumner.davis@msstate.edu

COMMERCIAL HORTICULTURE
(urban horticulture, vegetables,  
green roofs food systems, truck crops)

Dr. Christine Coker
(228) 546-1013
christine.coker@msstate.edu

(greenhouse and nursery management)
 Dr. Geoff Denny 
(662) 325-2311 
gcd42@msstate.edu

(greenhouse tomatoes and other vegetables, field vegetables)
 Dr. Rick Snyder 
(601) 892-3731 
rick.snyder@msstate.edu

(fruit crops)
Dr. Eric Stafne
(601) 403-8939
eric.stafne@msstate.edu

COMMUNITY LEADERSHIP
(MHV, Master Clothing Volunteers, Women for Agriculture)

Sylvia Clark
(662) 325-1696
shc48@msstate.edu

(Master Gardener Volunteers)
Dr. Jeff Wilson
(662) 566-8019
jeff.wilson@msstate.edu

CORN, GRAINS, WHEAT
Dr. Erick Larson
(662) 325-2701
e.larson@msstate.edu

COTTON
Dr. Darrin Dodds
(662) 325-4072
dmd76@msstate.edu  

DAIRY CATTLE
(milk)

Dr. Amanda Stone
(662) 325-3516
amanda.stone@msstate.edu

DISASTER PREPAREDNESS/RESPONSE
(youth)

Dr. Ryan Akers 
(662) 325-5914
cra20@msstate.edu 

Tom Ball
(662) 325-3141
t.ball@msstate.edu

(animal)
Dr. Carla Huston
(662) 325-1183
carla.huston@msstate.edu

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
Dr. Alan Barefield
(662) 325-7995
alan.barefield@msstate.edu

Dr. James Barnes
(662) 325-2750
james.barnes@msstate.edu

(community and economic development, downtown revitalization, 
natural resource policy, tourism development and economics) 

Dr. Rachael Carter
(662) 325-8329
rdm1@msstate.edu

ENVIRONMENT
Dr. Beth Baker
(662) 325-7491
beth.baker@msstate.edu

EQUINE
Dr. Clay Cavinder
(662) 325-3516
clay.cavinder@msstate.edu

EQUINE ASSISTED THERAPY PROGRAMS
Cassie Brunson
(662) 325-2950
clc295@msstate.edu

Lori Irvin
(662) 325-2950
lji14@msstate.edu
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FAMILY FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
(finances, budgets)

Susan Cosgrove
(601) 635-7011
s.cosgrove@msstate.edu 

Dr. Becky Smith
(662) 325-2750
becky.smith@msstate.edu

FARM SAFETY
(farm accidents, injuries)

Leslie Woolington
(662) 325-3204
l.woolington@msstate.edu

FARMTASTIC
Julie White
(662) 325-8195
j.white@msstate.edu

FISHERIES/INVASIVE PLANTS
Bill Maily
(662) 857-2284
bill.maily@msstate.edu 

(recreational ponds, restocking ponds, 
aquatic weeds, fisheries management)

Dr. Wes Neal
(662) 325-8363
wes.neal@msstate.edu 

FLORAL DESIGN
(cut flowers, houseplants, floral design)

Dr. Jim DelPrince
(228) 388-4710
j.delprince@msstate.edu

FOOD SAFETY
(food poisoning, cooking, storing food, food preservation)

Dr. Courtney Crist
(662) 325-6640
cac400@msstate.edu

(ServSafe)
Dr. Brent Fountain 
(662) 325-0849
brent.j.fountain@msstate.edu

(TummySafe)
Dr. Jenna Schilling
(662) 325-8930
jenna.schilling@msstate.edu

Dr. Juan Silva
(662) 325-3200
jls46@msstate.edu

Dr. Byron Williams
(601) 857-2284
b.williams@msstate.edu

FORAGES/HAY
(forage weed control)

Dr. John Byrd
(662) 325-4537
jdb4@msstate.edu 

(forage insects)
Dr. Blake Layton
(662) 325-2085
blake.layton@msstate.edu

(pasture, fertilizer, grasses, legumes)
Dr. Rocky Lemus
(662) 325-7718
rocky.lemus@msstate.edu

(grasses, management)
Dr. Brett Rushing
(601) 683-2084
brett.rushing@msstate.edu

FORESTRY
(logging, pine plantation management, 
forester continuing education, beginning forestry)

Dr. John Auel
(662) 325-7948
john.b.auel@msstate.edu

(pine plantation management, Teacher Conservation Workshop, 
beginning forestry)

Butch Bailey 
(601) 325-3150
butch.bailey@msstate.edu

(agroforestry, Christmas trees, pine plantation management, 
youth forestry, beginning forestry)

Dr. John Kushla
(662) 566-8013
john.kushla@msstate.edu

(forest economics, timber prices, beginning forestry)
Marc Measells
(662) 325-3550
mkm2@msstate.edu
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(hardwood forestry, biofuels, carbon, beginning forestry)
Dr. Randy Rousseau
(662) 325-2777
rjr84@msstate.edu

(herbicides, hardwood forestry, pine plantation management, 
beginning forestry)

Dr. Brady Self
(662) 226-6000
brady.self@msstate.edu

(forestry ecology, forest pests, longleaf pine, 
pine straw mulch production, beginning forestry)

Dr. John Willis
(662) 325-0523
j.willis@msstate.edu

FRUIT
Dr. Eric Stafne
(601) 403-8939
eric.stafne@msstate.edu

HEALTH
(Healthy Homes Initiative, Mental Health First Aid, 
Dining with Diabetes, aging/gerontology)

Dr. David Buys
(662) 325-3060
david.buys@msstate.edu

(Rural Medical and Science Scholars, 
Junior Master Wellness Volunteers, medical careers)

Ann Sansing
(662) 325-1321
aps6@msstate.edu

INSECTS
(cotton, corn, soybeans, wheat)

Dr. Angus Catchot
(662) 325-2085
alc4@msstate.edu 

(human insect pests: disease, medical entomology; 
pet insect pests: fleas, ticks, parasites, worms, bedbugs)

Dr. Jerome Goddard
(662) 325-2085
jg54@msstate.edu 

(bugs, worms, wasps, bees, caterpillars, beetles; 
inside/outside homes; pastures; gardens; lawns)

Dr. Blake Layton
(662) 325-2085
blake.layton@msstate.edu

IRRIGATION
Dr. Drew Gholson
(662) 686-9311
dmg451@msstate.edu

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
(plant diversity, Smart Landscapes, wildlife habitat, 
healthy water practices, healthy soils, IPM)

Bob Brzuszek
(662) 325-3012
rfb7@msstate.edu

Patricia Drackett
(601) 799-2311
pat.drackett@msstate.edu

LAWN AND GARDEN
(flower gardens)

Dr. Gary Bachman
(228) 546-1009
gary.bachman@msstate.edu

(ornamental horticulture)
Dr. Shaun Broderick
(601) 892-3731
shaun.broderick@msstate.edu

(turf)
Dr. Jay McCurdy
(662) 325-2311
james.d.mccurdy@msstate.edu

(tomatoes, other vegetables)
Dr. Rick Snyder
(601) 892-3731
rick.snyder@msstate.edu

(Master Gardener Volunteers)
Dr. Jeff Wilson
(662) 566-8019
jeff.wilson@msstate.edu

MARINE RESOURCES
(fish; shrimp; sharks; saltwater fishing and fisheries; marine, 
commercial, and recreational fisheries; fisheries management)

Dr. Marcus Drymon
(228) 388-4710
marcus.drymon@msstate.edu

(seafood economics)
Dr. Ben Posadas
(228) 546-1024
ben.posadas@msstate.edu 
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(conservation, restoration, wetlands, water quality, 
marine debris, Coastal Cleanup, Master Naturalists)

Dr. Eric Sparks
(228) 388-4710
eric.sparks@msstate.edu

MEDIA RELATIONS AND MARKETING
Leah Barbour
(662) 325-2262
leah.barbour@msstate.edu

Keri Lewis
(662) 325-0131
keri.lewis@msstate.edu

Elizabeth Gregory North
(662) 325-1717
elizabeth.north@msstate.edu

NUTRITION
(EFNEP, SNAP-Ed)

Dr. Sylvia Byrd
(662) 325-6640
shb5@msstate.edu

Dr. Brent Fountain
(662) 325-0849
brent.j.fountain@msstate.edu

PEANUTS
Dr. Brendan Zurweller
(662) 325-2311
brendan.zurweller@msstate.edu

PECANS
Dr. Eric Stafne
(601) 403-8939
eric.stafne@msstate.edu

PESTICIDE APPLICATOR CERTIFICATION
Marvin “Gene” Merkl
(662) 325-2085
gm53@msstate.edu

PLANT DISEASES
Dr. Tom Allen
(662) 686-9311
tom.allen@msstate.edu

(diagnostic lab)
Clarissa Balbalian
(662) 325-2146
c.balbalian@msstate.edu

Dr. Alan Henn
(662) 769-9880
a.henn@msstate.edu

Dr. Rebecca Melanson
(601) 857-2284
rebecca.melanson@msstate.edu

POULTRY 
Dr. John Linhoss
(662) 325-1978
john.linhoss@msstate.edu	

(chickens, chicks, poultry houses)
Dr. Tom Tabler
(662) 325-3416 
t.tabler@msstate.edu 

(backyard poultry) 
Dr. Jessica Wells  
(662) 325-3416
j.wells@msstate.edu

REMOTE SENSING TECHNOLOGY
(precision farming)

Dr. Keith Coble
(662) 325-2750
keith.coble@msstate.edu

Louis L. Wasson
(662) 325-4595
llw13@msstate.edu

RICE
Dr. Bobby Golden
(662) 686-3215
bobby.golden@msstate.edu

RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(schools, health, employment, welfare, job training)

Dr. Alan Barefield
(662) 325-7995
alan.barefield@msstate.edu

Dr. James Barnes
(662) 325-2750
james.barnes@msstate.edu

(community and economic development, downtown revitalization, 
natural resource policy, tourism development and economics)

Dr. Rachael Carter
(662) 325-8329
rdm1@msstate.edu



Mississippi State University Extension Service | Experts List          Page 6

SAFETY AND ENVIRONMENTAL TRAINING
(Center for Continuing Education)

Dixie Cartwright
(662) 325-9191
d.cartwright@msstate.edu

SMALL BUSINESS
Hamp Beatty
(662) 325-3141
h.beatty@msstate.edu

SOILS/SOIL TESTING
(pH testing, gardening, soil sampling)

Dr. Keri Jones
(662) 325-3313
kkd1@msstate.edu

(forest soils)
Dr. John Kushla
(662) 566-8013
john.kushla@msstate.edu 

(nutrient management, runoff)
Dr. Larry Oldham
(662) 325-2760
larry.oldham@msstate.edu

SOYBEANS
Dr. Trent Irby
(662) 325-2311
trent.irby@msstate.edu

SWEET POTATOES
Dr. Bill Burdine
(662) 534-1917
bill.burdine@msstate.edu

Dr. Stephen Meyers
(662) 489-4621
stephen.meyers@msstate.edu

TECHNOLOGY
(e-commerce, cyber security, digital outreach and technology)

Andy Collins 
(228) 388-4710
andy.collins@msstate.edu

(interactive distance education)
Steve Hankins
(662) 325-3226
s.hankins@msstate.edu 

(technology education and outreach, 4-H robotics)
Dr. Mariah Morgan
(662) 325-3226
mariah.s.morgan@msstate.edu 

Lauren-Colby Nickels
(662) 325-3226
laurencolby.nickels@msstate.edu

Bekah Sparks
(662) 325-3226
b.sparks@msstate.edu

Connie Templeton
(662) 325-3226
connie.templeton@msstate.edu

(technology education and outreach)
Dr. Jamie Varner
(662) 325-3226
j.varner@msstate.edu

TURFGRASS AND LAWN MANAGEMENT
(golf courses, sports fields, sod farms, lawns)

Dr. Jay McCurdy
(662) 325-2311
 james.d.mccurdy@msstate.edu

Dr. Barry Stewart
(662) 325-2311
brs40@msstate.edu

WASTE MANAGEMENT
Dr. Larry Oldham
(662) 325-2760
larry.oldham@msstate.edu

WATER 
(quality, management, environment, runoff)

Dr. Beth Baker
(662) 325-7491
beth.baker@msstate.edu

(rural water associations, certification, 
MS Well Owner Network)

Dr. Jason Barrett
(662) 325-1788
jason.barrett@msstate.edu
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(Public Water System Assistance Program)
Lauren Behel
(662) 325-6807
lauren.behel@msstate.edu

(row-crop irrigation)
Dr. Drew Gholson
(662) 686-9311
dmg451@msstate.edu

Dr. Mary Love Tagert
(662) 325-3282
mlm23@msstate.edu

WEED CONTROL
(crops)

Dr. Jason Bond
(662) 686-9311
jason.bond@msstate.edu

(lawn and garden)
Dr. John Byrd
(662) 325-4537
jdb4@msstate.edu

(turf)
Dr. Jay McCurdy
(662) 325-2311
james.d.mccurdy@msstate.edu

WHEAT
Dr. Erick Larson
(662) 325-2701
e.larson@msstate.edu

WILDLIFE 
(urban wildlife, backyard wildlife, 
wildlife youth education, curricula, camps)

Dr. Leslie Burger
(662) 325-6686
leslie.burger@msstate.edu

(nuisance and damage management)
Bill Hamrick
(662) 325-3429
w.hamrick@mssstate.edu

(wildlife economics, natural resources enterprises)
Dr. Daryl Jones
(662) 325-5769
daryl.jones@msstate.edu

(recreational ponds, restocking ponds, 
aquatic weeds, fisheries management)

Dr. Wes Neal
(662) 325-8363
wes.neal@msstate.edu 

(urban wildlife, wildlife economics, 
natural resources enterprises, Master Naturalists)

Dr. Adam Rohnke
(601) 857-2284
adam.rohnke@msstate.edu

(nuisance and damage management, snakes, waterfowl, 
white-tailed deer, wildlife economics)

Dr. Bronson Strickland
(662) 325-3174
bronson.strickland@msstate.edu

YOUTH
(youth disaster response, MyPI)

Dr. Ryan Akers
(662) 325-2950
Cra20@msstate.edu

(4-H, youth programs, youth summer activities, ATV safety)
Larry Alexander
(662) 325-3350
larry.alexander@msstate.edu

(4-H equine, horse shows)
Dr. Clay Cavinder
(662) 325-3516
clay.cavinder@msstate.edu

(youth livestock)
Dr. Dean Jousan
(662) 325-2424
dean.jousan@msstate.edu

(leadership, State Council, Ambassadors)
Debra Lloyd
(662) 325-5140
dpl4@msstate.edu

(4-H S.A.F.E.T.Y. Safe Archery and Firearms 
Education and Training for Youth)

Dr. John Long
(662) 325-3350
john.long@msstate.edu
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(Congressional Awards)
Dr. Linda Mitchell
(662) 566-2201
linda.mitchell@msstate.edu

(Mississippi Volunteer Leaders Association)
Tammy Parker
(662) 286-7756
tammy.parker@msstate.edu 

(leadership)
Cobie Rutherford
(662) 325-3353
cobie.rutherford@msstate.edu

(Rural Medical and Science Scholars, 
Junior Master Wellness Volunteers, medical careers)

Ann Sansing
(662) 325-1321
aps6@msstate.edu

(ATV safety)
Brad Staton
(662) 325-3350
bvs27@msstate.edu

(4-H youth dairy)
Dr. Amanda Stone
(662) 325-3516
amanda.stone@msstate.edu

(4-H, youth programs, youth summer activities)
Dr. Paula Threadgill
(662) 325-3350
paula.threadgill@msstate.edu

(4-H Poultry Chain, State Fair) 
Dr. Jessica Wells  
(662) 325-3416
j.wells@msstate.edu

Can’t find the information you need? 
Call the media relations manager at (662) 325-0131, 
or send an email request to keri.lewis@msstate.edu.

This publication is updated twice a year, in January and July. 
Send requests for updates to keri.lewis@msstate.edu.



EXTENSION SERVICE VISION AND BELIEFS

Extension’s mission is education—education that will empower people to make decisions for the betterment of 
their businesses, their families, and their environment. Extension’s unique interdisciplinary perspective enables 
the organization to make a real difference in the lives of Mississippians.

The Mississippi State University Extension Service is, and will continue to be, a leader for positive change for 
individuals, families, and communities by providing research and education in a practical and applicable way; by 
using the latest technology and teaching techniques to serve clients; by developing and using volunteers to help 
disseminate programs and information; by cooperating with other groups and agencies; and by maintaining a 
culturally diverse staff responsive to the needs of various audiences at all socioeconomic levels.

We sincerely hope that this list is, and will be in the future, a great help to our clients locally and nationally.
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